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|.f,otiono I Futu res Associotion

Septenber 14, 1982

lls. Jane K. Stuckey
Office of the Secretariat
Commodity Futures Trading Commission
2033 K Street, N.W.
washington, D. C. 20581

RE: National Futures Association proposed
Amendments to Compliance Rules

Dear lls, Stuckey:

Pursuant to Section 17(j) of the Commodity Exchange Act,
National Futures Association (r'NFA") hereby files i{ith the
Commission and requests Commission approval of Lhe following
addition to NFA Compliance Ru1es:

Current Compliance Rule 2-11, which was redesignated Rule 2-13in NFA's submission under Section 17(jl dateil iugust 2j, !gg2,
would be redesignated Rule 2-I4. proposed RuIe ,-L3 hai been
submitted to NFA|s Board of Directors. NFA wil1 notifv the
Commission by supplemental letter of the date of its aSoption
by the Board.

The purpose of the addition of this Rule is to provide a
basis in NFA Rules for the eventual implenentation oi a complete
NFA regulatory program with respect to pool operators and
tlading advisors. Although initial implernentation of NFA
Conpliance Rules with respect to corunodity pool operators and
commodity trading advisors has been scheduled by NFA's Board
of Directors for January 15, 1983, it is NFAI s intention to
comply with requests of the Commissj.on during ttre interin period
to conduct speciaL audits of particula! NFA mernbers which are
commodity pool operators or coNnodity trading advisors.
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Rule 2-13. CPO/CTA REGULATIONS
Any Member who violates anv of

CFTC Regulations 4.16 throuql 4.4I shall
be deemed to have vioIAEed En- NFE-i6qI ement.



Ms. Jane X. Stuckey
Septenber L4, L982
Page 2.

by

NFA respectfully requests that
NFA ComFLiance Rules be declared
the Commission.

the foregoing amendment
effective upon approval

Very truly yours,
NATIONAI FUTURES ASSOCIATION

At t

b" /C4* ( at)/*,4
President and Chief

Executive officer

JHII : usw

cc: Theodore W. Urban



UNITEO STATES OF AMERICA

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION
ocT 01 t9& 20341 X Strs€t, N.W.

Washlne ton, 0.C. 20581

Septorber 29, 1982

Mr. RoberE K. Wi,LrDuth
President ald Ctdef E*ecutive Officer
National zutirres Association
200 West Madison Street
Chicago, Illirpis 60605

Re3 Pr@osed NationaL Futures Association
Ccnpliance h-d-e 2-13

Dear l4r. Wilrrn:th:

BJ letter dated Septernber 14, 1982, the National Futures Association
(NFA) subnitted the above proposd rule for Cqrrnission approval pur$rant to
section 17 (l) of t}le CdnrDdity D(change Ast'. Th:-is is to jlform you tlnt ttre
Ccrnn-ission apprc /ed, pursuant to section 17(j) of tlle Act, prc6nsed Ccrptiance
Rlrle 2-13 (ard tle renurbering of Rrle 2-13 to 2-14) on Septarber 29, 1982.
The ccnrnission has arso detenTlined pursuant to section l7(j), tlEt this rul-e
nay go into effect i:rrediately, rather tlnn tb-irty days frcrn tle date of
Ccnmission aFproval.

Very truly yours,**ful/ Setretar)' of t.|e Ccnrni.ssicn



l\ NATTONAL FUTURES ASSOCTATION

I I m W. AOISON sT. CH|CAGO, tL . 6605 . (3ta t264O7O

Ms. Jane K. Stuckey
Office of the Secretari-at
Commodity Futures Trading Cornmissi-on
2033 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D, C. 20581

October 11, 1982

Re: National Futures Association;
Proposed Amendments to
CompLialrce Rules

Dear I'ls. Stuckey:

By l"etter dated September 14, I9B2 flom Robert K.Wiltnouth, President of National Futures Association ("NFA'),
NFA submitted to the Cornmodity Futures Trading Conunission
("CFTC" ) a proposed amendment to NFA Complian6e Ru1es. Inthat letter NFA undertook to notify the aFTC by suppl-emental
f etter of the date of i ts adont i .)n l-'f ih
of NFA. 

! ruo qq\ryLlvlr u! Lrre Board of Directors

Please be advised that the above-re ferenced amend.-
ment to NFA Compliance Rul-es was adopted by unanimous writtenconsent of the provisional Board of Directors of NFA dated asof l'lay 18, 1982.

Very truly yours,
NAT IONA], FUTURES ASSOCIATION

General Counsel and Secre tary
JNH:CV
cc: Theodore iV. Urban
bcc: R. K. wilnouth

Dan Driscoll
Jan Saran


